501862790 03/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E-Courier (Belize) Inc.	03/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-Courier (UK) Ltd.
Street Address:	Cityside House
Internal Address:	40 Adler Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E1 1EE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7828202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (704)945-6735

 Phone:
 704-945-6700

Email: docket@summalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jesse B. Ashe, III

Address Line 1: 11610 N. Community House Road

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1496.002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jesse B. Ashe, III

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentUK2012#page1.tif source=AssignmentUK2012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0774 CH \$40.00 782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E-Courier (Belize) Inc., a Belizean corporation, of Belize City, Belize (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole owner of U.S. Letters Patent No. 7,828,202 issued on November 9, 2010; and

WHEREAS, E-Courier (UK) Ltd, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at Cityside House, 40 Adler Street, London, E1 1EE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNOR, have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.



PATENT REEL: 027910 FRAME: 0775 Assignment E-Courier (Belize) Inc. to E-Courier (UK) Ltd. U.S. Pat. No. 7,828,202 issued November 9, 2010

We hereby request that the ASSIGNEE of said Letters Patent be transferred in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 770 day of MARCH

Officer\

LAN Cummings

S:\CLIENTS\1496\2\Assignment_Belize to UK_2012.doc